

 友邦保險控股有限公司
 AIA Group Limi

 香港中環干諾道中一號
 35/F, AIA Central

 友邦金融中心三十五樓
 1 Connaught Roa

AIA Group Limited 35/F, AIA Central 1 Connaught Road Central Hong Kong T: (852) 2832 6166 F: (852) 2838 2005 AIA.COM

Media Release

AIA APPOINTS HARRY KANE AS AN AIA AMBASSADOR

Hong Kong, 5 January 2023 – AIA Group Limited (the "Company"; stock code: 1299, and together with its subsidiaries, "AIA" or the "Group") is pleased to announce that Harry Kane, Tottenham Hotspur striker and England captain, has been appointed as an AIA Ambassador. This ambassadorship builds on the 10-year association with Harry through AIA's partnership with Tottenham Hotspur.

Both AIA and Harry share a desire to address mental health and resilience. Through the partnership, AIA will collaborate with the Harry Kane Foundation (HKF) to champion the importance of health and mental wellbeing. This campaign will commence with Harry's self-produced animation entitled **Harry Kane: Resilience** to promote the importance of positive thinking, self-belief and having the support of others.

Stuart A. Spencer, AIA Group Chief Marketing Officer, said, "We are excited to welcome Harry Kane as an AIA Ambassador and deepen our partnership with Tottenham Hotspur. AIA is committed to accelerating a movement across Asia to engage one billion people to live Healthier, Longer, Better Lives by 2030. Harry's enormous following and influence will help inspire and educate communities across the region."

Harry Kane said, "I am delighted to be appointed as an AIA Ambassador. I believe in the value of maintaining a healthy lifestyle and feel it is important to use my position to encourage people to look after their mental health. I am looking forward to working closely with AIA and supporting the Company's efforts to improve the health of communities across Asia."

AIA has been Tottenham Hotspur Football Club's Global Principal Partner since 2013. The partnership has been a powerful vehicle to deepen engagement with AIA communities across the region, and its popular football clinics have benefitted 80,000 children.

- End -

AIA Appoints Harry Kane as an AIA Ambassador Page 2

About AIA Group

AIA Group Limited and its subsidiaries (collectively "AIA" or the "Group") comprise the largest independent publicly listed pan-Asian life insurance group. It has a presence in 18 markets – wholly-owned branches and subsidiaries in Mainland China, Hong Kong SAR⁽¹⁾, Thailand, Singapore, Malaysia, Australia, Cambodia, Indonesia, Myanmar, New Zealand, the Philippines, South Korea, Sri Lanka, Taiwan (China), Vietnam, Brunei and Macau SAR⁽²⁾, and a 49 per cent joint venture in India.

The business that is now AIA was first established in Shanghai more than a century ago in 1919. It is a market leader in Asia (ex-Japan) based on life insurance premiums and holds leading positions across the majority of its markets. It had total assets of US\$302 billion as of 30 June 2022.

AIA meets the long-term savings and protection needs of individuals by offering a range of products and services including life insurance, accident and health insurance and savings plans. The Group also provides employee benefits, credit life and pension services to corporate clients. Through an extensive network of agents, partners and employees across Asia, AIA serves the holders of more than 40 million individual policies and over 17 million participating members of group insurance schemes.

AIA Group Limited is listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited under the stock code "1299" with American Depositary Receipts (Level 1) traded on the over-thecounter market (ticker symbol: "AAGIY").

About Harry Kane Foundation (HKF)

Harry launched Harry Kane Foundation on World Mental Health Day, 10th October 2022, with a long-term goal to help transform a generation's thinking about mental health. It marked the start of Harry's journey to learn more about mental health and collaborate with a team of experts, charitable organisations and strategic partners to promote positive habits that support mental health, tackle stigma, and provide practical support.

The purpose of HKF is to help normalise conversations around mental health, promote positive habits that support mental health and tackle stigma.

HKF will raise funding through Harry's personal contributions, strategic partnerships, private donations and fundraising activities and events.

100% of public donations will directly impact mental health charities, transformational projects and vital research supported by the HKF.

HKF is a restricted fund registered under the auspices of Prism The Gift Fund, charity number: 1099682.

AIA Appoints Harry Kane as an AIA Ambassador Page 3

Contacts

News Media	
Cecilia Ma Zecha	+852 2832 5666
Duke Malan	+852 2832 4726
Kitty Liu	+852 2832 1742

####

Notes:

- (1) Hong Kong SAR refers to the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.
- (2) Macau SAR refers to the Macau Special Administrative Region.